CSA, DSA, MSA, CSE & MSE SERIES
1
Catalog KM-MCD-0818A
Replaces KM-CSA-1014A, KM-DSA-1014A, KM-MSA-1213A,
KM-CSE-1014A and KM-MSE-1014A
DSA, CSA, MSA,
CSE, AND MSE SERIES
MEDIUM SILHOUETTE

CSE - Electric Defrost, 6 FPI
MSE - Electric Defrost, 4 FPI
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
CSA, DSA, MSA, CSE & MSE SERIES
4
Performance and Electrical Data - Air Defrost Models
Model
Number
BTUH Capacity @
25°F S.T. & 10°F TD
CFM
No.
of
Fans
Total Fan Motor Amps - 1 Phase
R404A
R407A/
R448A/
R449A/B
EC* Motors PSC Motors
115V 208-230V 115V 208-230V 460V
8
FPI
DSA-151 15,100 16,400 3,530 2 2.4 1.2 4.0 1.8 1.0
DSA-210 21,000 22,900 3,320 2 2.4 1.2 4.0 1.8 1.0
DSA-260 26,000 28,300 5,300 3 3.6 1.8 6.0 2.7 1.5
DSA-320 32,000 35,100 4,750 3 3.6 1.8 6.0 2.7 1.5
DSA-410 41,000 44,900 5,250 2 6.0 4.2 14.2 6.4 2.6
DSA-450 45,000 49,400 8,620 2 6.0 4.2 14.2 6.4 2.6
DSA-540 54,000 59,100 8,250 3 9.0 6.3 21.3 9.6 3.9
DSA-690 69,000 76,700 7,470 3 9.0 6.3 21.3 9.6 3.9
6
FPI
CSA-145 14,500 15,700 3,680 2 2.4 1.2 4.0 1.8 1.0
CSA-191 19,100 20,800 3,470 2 2.4 1.2 4.0 1.8 1.0
CSA-240 24,000 26,000 5,510 3 3.6 1.8 6.0 2.7 1.5
CSA-305 30,500 33,300 4,960 3 3.6 1.8 6.0 2.7 1.5
CSA-370 37,000 40,400 5,460 2 6.0 4.2 14.2 6.4 2.6
CSA-415 41,500 45,000 8,620 3 9.0 6.3 21.3 9.6 3.9
CSA-490 49,000 53,200 8,580 3 9.0 6.3 21.3 9.6 3.9
CSA-620 62,000 67,700 7,770 3 9.0 6.3 21.3 9.6 3.9
4
FPI
MSA-126 12,600 13,600 3,830 2 2.4 1.2 4.0 1.8 1.0
MSA-169 16,900 18,300 3,620 2 2.4 1.2 4.0 1.8 1.0
MSA-224 22,400 24,200 5,750 3 3.6 1.8 6.0 2.7 1.5
MSA-287 28,700 31,200 5,200 3 3.6 1.8 6.0 2.7 1.5
MSA-340 34,000 36,900 5,710 2 6.0 4.2 14.2 6.4 2.6
MSA-395 39,500 43,000 9,370 2 6.0 4.2 14.2 6.4 2.6
MSA-465 46,500 50,700 8,990 3 9.0 6.3 21.3 9.6 3.9
MSA-585 58,500 63,700 8,140 3 9.0 6.3 21.3 9.6 3.9
* These Electronically Commutated (EC) Motors are not available for 460V. Dual Speed EC motors are available as an option
for 115V, 208/230V or 460V and are compliant with California Title 24 regulations.
For 50 HZ applications, multiply BTUH capacity by .94 correction factor.
 Medium Silhouette Unit Coolers
5
Performance and Electrical Data - Electric Defrost Models
Model
Number
BTUH Capacity @
-20°F S.T. & 10°F TD
CFM
No.
of
Fans
Total Fan Motor Amps - 1 Phase
R404A
R407A/
R448A/
R449A/B
EC* Motors PSC Motors
115V 208-230V 115V 208-230V 460V
6
FPI
CSE-130 13,000 13,700 3,780 2 2.4 1.2 4.0 1.8 1.0
CSE-150 15,000 15,900 3,470 2 2.4 1.2 4.0 1.8 1.0
CSE-185 18,500 19,600 5,510 3 3.6 1.8 6.0 2.7 1.5
CSE-270 27,000 28,800 5,720 2 6.0 4.2 14.2 6.4 2.6
CSE-320 32,000 34,200 5,480 2 6.0 4.2 14.2 6.4 2.6
CSE-385 38,500 40,900 9,130 3 9.0 6.3 21.3 9.6 3.9
CSE-460 46,000 49,300 9,090 3 9.0 6.3 21.3 9.6 3.9
CSE-520 52,000 55,600 8,190 3 9.0 6.3 21.3 9.6 3.9
4
FPI
MSE-105 10,500 11,200 3,940 2 2.4 1.2 4.0 1.8 1.0
MSE-140 14,000 14,900 3,620 2 2.4 1.2 4.0 1.8 1.0
MSE-175 17,500 18,600 5,750 3 3.6 1.8 6.0 2.7 1.5
MSE-230 23,000 24,400 5,930 2 6.0 4.2 14.2 6.4 2.6
MSE-325 32,500 34,700 5,430 2 6.0 4.2 14.2 6.4 2.6
MSE-390 39,000 41,400 8,990 3 6.0 6.3 21.3 9.6 3.9
MSE-510 51,000 54,900 8,150 3 9.0 6.3 21.3 9.6 3.9
Model
Number
Heater Amps
Heater